One hundred percent (100%) for a grade of “C” or higher. 

ii. Fifty percent (50%) for ungraded courses satisfactorily completed. 

http://ope.ed.gov/accreditation/Search.aspx

iii. Each employee who is qualified for this program will be eligible to receive up 

to a maximum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) in tuition 

assistance per calendar year. 

e.  Funds for this program are for tuition expenses actually incurred by the employee. 

Any financial assistance (monies received through grants or scholarships) should be 

deducted from the employee’s tuition assistance amount.

[...]

If it meets all the eligibility 

criteria, the application shall be routed to the Human Resources Director and the Mayor 

for final approval. 

d.  Upon final approval, the finance department shall issue a check for the amount of the 

course up to the three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) annual limit, made 

payable to the employee. 

e.  Upon completion of the course, the employee shall submit proof of the earned grade 

to the human resource director within ten (10) working days after the course completion 

date. For the purposes of this section “course completion” shall mean the date on which